Running Order List
Friday, August 11, 2023

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

12":
12004
12001

16":

16032
16001
16009
16018
16016

2

6

competitors

Fuji, , Mich Powers

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16020

20":
20013

1

Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
competitor
Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 1: Masters Standard

8":
08002

12":
12005
12007

16":

16027
16007
16023

1

2

3

competitor
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

competitors

Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

20": 14 competitors

20009
20027
20001
20003
20005
20006
20007
20020
20021
20024
20025
20030
20034
20023

24":
24003
24004

2

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich

Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

Rosie, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Kealey
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Zero G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Gilli (H), Australian Shepherd, Anne Hubbard
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner

Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

competitors
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher,
Mister, Golden Retriever,

Ashly Snell
Susan Billings

Ring 1: Performance II Standard

16":
16025

1

competitor

Kersee, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

8":
08004

20":
20035

1

1

competitor

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitor

Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

Ring 1: Starters Standard

16":
16013

20":
20004
20019

24":
24002

1

2

1

competitor

Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
competitors

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Breezy, Border Collie, Amanda Pierre
competitor

Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

8":
08002
08004

16":
16008

12":
12005
12008

20":

20023
20021
20025
20027

2

1

2

4

competitors

Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitor

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Zero G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

16":
16011
16016

2

competitors
Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

Ring 1: Performance II1 Gamblers

12":
12001
12003

16":

16032
16018
16016

2

8

competitors

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16002 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16001 Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
16011 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson

16020 Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
16009 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

20": 2 competitors

20040 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

20013 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

8":
08002

12":
12008
12005

16":

16008
16023
16007

1

2

3

competitor

Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
competitors

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
competitors

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

Michael Labriola
Joan Lawson

All-American,
Border Collie,

Dino,
Wyn,



20": 10 competitors

20009
20031
20007
20021
20020
20030
20025
20001
20014
20006

24":
24004
24003

2

Sandra Bixler
Amanda Dionne

Twig, Labrador Retriever,
Meep Meep, Border Collie,
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Zero G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Rosie, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Kealey

competitors
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

8":
08004

16":
16013

20":
20004

1

1

1

competitor

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitor

Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
competitor

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Ring 1: Performance I Gamblers

16":
16005

1

competitor
Pippin, Australian Shepherd, Anne Hubbard

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

20":

20018
20019
20022

24":
24002

3

1

competitors

Bessie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
Breezy, Border Collie, Amanda Pierre
Oisin, Border Collie, Christine McQuillen

competitor

Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20":

20023
20021
20025
20027

8":
08002
08004

12":
12005
12008

16":
16008

4

2

2

1

competitors

Rebel, Koolie,
Zero G, Border
Kan Du, Border
Magic, Koolie,

Jennifer Johnson
Collie, Anne Andrle
Collie, Kathy Howe
Jennifer Johnson

competitors
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer,
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog,

Meg Haviland
Lynn Thibodeau

competitor

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

16":
16011
16016

2

competitors
Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

4" :
04002

16":
16022

1

1

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
competitor
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1: Performance III Jumpers

12": 2 competitors

12004 Fuji, , Mich Powers

12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

16": 9 competitors

16032 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16002 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16018 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
16001 Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
16020 Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
16016 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

16011 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson

16026 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

16009 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

20": 1 competitor

20013 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

8":
08002
08004

12":
12005
12008

16":
16007

20":

20009
20011
20027
20001
20003
20006
20007
20014
20020
20021
20024
20025
20030
20031
20023

24":
24003
24004

2

2

1

competitors

Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitor

Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

15 competitors

2

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich

Rosie, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Kealey

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Zero G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Gilli (H), Australian Shepherd, Anne Hubbard
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Meep Meep, Border Collie, Amanda Dionne
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
competitors

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

20":
20004
20035

2

competitors
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg



Ring 1:

16": 1
16005

Ring 1:

l6": 1
16013

20": 4
20012
20018
20019
20022

24": 1
24002

Ring 1:

4": 2
04001
04002

Ring 1:

12": 3
12004
12001
12003

16": 6
16024
16026
16011
16016

Performance I Jumpers

competitor
Pippin, Australian Shepherd, Anne Hubbard

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

competitors

Furiosa, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Bessie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
Breezy, Border Collie, Amanda Pierre
Oisin, Border Collie, Christine McQuillen

competitor
Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Veterans Snooker

competitors
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Performance III Snooker

competitors

Fuji, , Mich Powers

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16020 Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta

16002 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

20": 1 competitor

20013 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Ring 1: Masters Snooker

8": 3 competitors

08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

08005 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

08004 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12": 3 competitors

12005 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12007 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

12008 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 1 competitor

16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

20": 10 competitors

20009
20031
20024
20014
20007
20006
20033
20020
20025
20005

24": 1
24004

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Meep Meep, Border Collie, Amanda Dionne
Gilli (H), Australian Shepherd, Anne Hubbard
Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Rosie, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Kealey
Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1:

16": 1
16013

20": 1
20004

Ring 1:

16": 1
16005

Ring 1:

20": 3
20018
20019
20022

24": 1
24002

Advanced Snooker

competitor
Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

competitor
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance I Snooker

competitor
Pippin, Australian Shepherd, Anne Hubbard

Starters Snooker

competitors

Bessie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
Breezy, Border Collie, Amanda Pierre
Oisin, Border Collie, Christine McQuillen

competitor
Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings



. . 20": 2 competitors
Runnlng Order LISt 20035 Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

Saturday,z\ugust12,2023 20004 sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers 24": 3 competitors
24006 Juno, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek
24": 2 competitors 24002 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 24001 Winchester, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
20": 5 competitors

20": 14 competitors 20022 Odisin, Border Collie, Christine McQuillen
20009 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 20019 Breezy, Border Collie, Amanda Pierre
20027 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 20018 Bessie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
20026 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo 20010 Crusher, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
20007 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw 20008 Kayak, Border Collie, Kristy Williams
20002 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil ]

20003 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich 16": 1 competitor

20015 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 16013 Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
20001 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement .

20020 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas 8": 1 competitor .

20028 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft 08006 Jack-Jack, Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan

20025 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
20014 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

20023 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson Rlllg 1: Performance I Jumpers
20017 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

20": 1 competitor

16": 3 competitors 20016 Enzo, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

16012 Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre 16": 1 competitor

16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson 16017 Jones, English Springer Spaniel, Cris Larson

12": 2 competitors
12009 Chloe, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Baron
12002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

24": 2 competitors
24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

8": 4 competitors

08003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

08004 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
08005 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar 20": 11 competitors

20009 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20026 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20014 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers 20007 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
20005 Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

16": 13 competitors 20020 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
16032 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 20025 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
16029 Ella, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau 20028 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
16002 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne 20015 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

McCormick 20002 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
16004 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens 20017 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
16020 Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
16006 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason 16": 3 competitors
16026 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff 16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16015 Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft 16012 Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
16011 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson 16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
16009 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
16022 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 12": 3 competitors
16019 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa 12009 Chloe, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Baron
16018 OQuilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas 12008 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

12002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
12": 4 competitors

12003 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau 8": 4 competitors

12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

12010 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee 08005 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

12004 Fuji, , Mich Powers 08004 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

08003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
4": 1 competitor
04002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers 16": 11 competitors
. 16032 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
24": 1 competitor 16029 Ella, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
24007 Storm, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau 16026 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

16024 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras



16020 Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
16018 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas

16011 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson

16010 Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

16009 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

16006 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

16002 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

12": 2 competitors

12003 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1 competitor

12010 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

4": 1 competitor

04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

20": 1 competitor
20004 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

16": 1 competitor

16013 Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

Ring 1: Performance II Snooker

20": 1 competitor

20016 Enzo, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney

16": 1 competitor

16019 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24": 3 competitors
24006 Juno, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek

24002 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24001 Winchester, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

20": 5 competitors

20022 O0Oisin, Border Collie, Christine McQuillen

20019 Breezy, Border Collie, Amanda Pierre

20018 Bessie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta

20010 Crusher, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
20008 Kayak, Border Collie, Kristy Williams

8": 1 competitor

08006 Jack-Jack, Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan

Ring 1: Performance I Snooker

16": 1 competitor

16017 Jones, English Springer Spaniel, Cris Larson

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

24": 1 competitor
24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

20": 12 competitors

20034 Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner
20032 Sync, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer
20026 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20025 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
20023 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20017 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

20015
20009
20007
20003
20002
20001

16":

16027
16023
16021
16020
16019
16018
16011
16008
16007
16006
16004

12":

12009
12008
12007
12004
12002

8":
08004
08002

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

11 competitors

5

2

Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
7Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Chloe, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Baron
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Fuji, , Mich Powers

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24"

24007
24006
24002
24001

20":

20019
20010
20008
20004

16":
16013

4

4

1

competitors

Storm, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

Juno, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek

Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Winchester, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

competitors

Breezy, Border Collie, Amanda Pierre
Crusher, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Kayak, Border Collie, Kristy Williams
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

Ring 1: Performance I Standard

20":
20016

1

competitor
Enzo, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney

Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #1

12005
24006

20001
24007

20026
20028

20023
20025

20020
20027

20004
20015

08004
20017

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Juno, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek

Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Storm, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo



08005
20003

16021
16023

16013
16024

16007
DRAW

08003
12008

Ring 1:

12001
20016

16010
16015

16006
16009

Ring 1:

20": 2
20035
20015

8": 1
08004
Ring 1:
16": 3
16025

16019
16015

Ring 1:

24": 1
24004

Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Enzo, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney

Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Advanced Standard

competitors
Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

competitor
Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Performance II Standard

competitors

Kersee, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg
River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Masters Standard

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

20": 14 competitors

20034
20028
20027
20026
20025
20023
20020
20017
20009
20007
20005
20003
20002
20001

16": 5
16027
16023
16021
16012
16007

Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

competitors

Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

12": 3
12009
12008
12002

8": 2
08003
08002

Ring 1:

16": 8
16032
16029
16020
16018
16011
16010
16006
16004

12": 2
12003
12001

Ring 1:

16024
24001

08004
24006

20001
24007

20026
20028

20023
20025

20020
20027

20004
20015

12005
20017

16021
16023

16007
DRAW

08003
12008

Ring 1:

20016
DRAW

16010
16015

16006
16009

competitors

Chloe, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Baron
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Performance II1 Standard

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ella, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Combined Pairs Rd #2

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Winchester, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Juno, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek

Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Storm, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

Enzo, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement



Running Order List
Sunday, August 13, 2023

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

12": 3 competitors

12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

12003 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12004 Fuji, , Mich Powers

16": 10 competitors

16001 Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

16002 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16004 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

16006 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

16009 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

16010 Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

16011 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson

16016 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

16018 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas

16032 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

20": 1 competitor
20040 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

12": 3 competitors

12005 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12006 Tempest, Shit Monkey Terrier, Judy Reilly
12008 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 4 competitors

16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

16008 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

16027 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

20": 10 competitors

20001 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
20007 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20009 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20014 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
20017 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20025 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

20026 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

20028 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

20030 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
20037 Wingit, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

24": 3 competitors

24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24005 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

12": 2 competitors
12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
12003 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 11 competitors

16001 Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

16002 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16004 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

16006 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

16009 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

16010 Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

16011 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson

16016 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

16018 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas

16031 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

16032 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Ring 1: Masters Standard

8": 1 competitor
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

12": 3 competitors

12005 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12006 Tempest, Shit Monkey Terrier, Judy Reilly
12007 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

16": 5 competitors

16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

16008 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16012 Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

16027 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

20": 16 competitors

20001 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
20003 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich

20005 Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

20007 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20009 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20014 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
20017 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20020 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

20023 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20024 Gilli (H), Australian Shepherd, Anne Hubbard
20025 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

20026 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

20027 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20028 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

20030 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
20037 Wingit, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

24": 3 competitors

24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24005 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

Ring 1: Steeplechase

8": 2 competitors
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08004 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12": 4 competitors

12003 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12005 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12006 Tempest, Shit Monkey Terrier, Judy Reilly
12008 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 12 competitors

16002 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16004 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

16006 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

16008 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

16010 Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

16015 Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

16016 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

16018 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas

16019 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa

16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

16027 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois



20": 15 competitors

20001 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

20005 Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

20007 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20009 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

20014 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

20017 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

20023 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20025 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

20026 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

20027 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20028 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

20030 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

20036 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

20037 Wingit, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

20038 Stella, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau

24": 4 competitors

24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

24005 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

24008 D'O-gee, All-American, Pam McKinney
Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

4": 1 competitor

04002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

12": 2 competitors

12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

12003 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 5 competitors

16002 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16006 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

16011 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson

16016 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

16018 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
20": 1 competitor

20039 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Ring 1: Masters Snooker

8": 3 competitors

08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

08004 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

08005 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

12": 3 competitors

12005 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12006 Tempest, Shit Monkey Terrier, Judy Reilly

12008 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 4 competitors

16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

16008 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

16012 Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre

16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

20": 9 competitors

20001 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

20005 Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

20007 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20009 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

20014 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

20020 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

20025 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

20028 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

20037 Wingit, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
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24": 3 competitors
24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24005 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly
Ring 1: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers
4": 1 competitor
04002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12": 2 competitors
12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
12003 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 13 competitors
16001 Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
16002 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick
16004 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
16006 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
16009 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
16011 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
16016 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier
16018 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
16019 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
16026 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
16030 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
16031 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
16032 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20": 1 competitor
20039 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Ring 1: Masters Jumpers
8": 3 competitors
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08004 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
08005 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras
12": 3 competitors
12005 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12006 Tempest, Shit Monkey Terrier, Judy Reilly
12008 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 4 competitors
16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
16008 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16027 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
20": 11 competitors
20001 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
20007 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
20009 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20014 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
20020 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
20023 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20024 Gilli (H), Australian Shepherd, Anne Hubbard
20025 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
20027 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20030 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
20037 Wingit, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
24": 1 competitor
24005 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly
Ring 2: Starters Standard
16": 2 competitors
16003 Brisk, Border Collie, Katie Jordan
16013 Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
20": 4 competitors



20004 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw 08004 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
20008 Kayak, Border Collie, Kristy Williams
20019 Breezy, Border Collie, Amanda Pierre 16": 2 competitors
20038 Stella, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau 16013 Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
16028 Fate, Border Collie, Maureen Korson
24": 1 competitor
24002 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 20": 2 competitors
20004 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20036 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

Ring 2: Performance I Standard

8": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance II Gamblers
08001 Munchkin, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Nascimento
16": 2 competitors
20": 1 competitor 16015 Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
20039 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau 16019 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa

20": 1 competitor
Rillg 2: Advanced Standard 20039 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

8": 2 competitors
08004 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens Rlng 2: Starters Snooker
08006 Jack-Jack, Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan
8": 1 competitor
16": 1 competitor 08006 Jack-Jack, Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan
16028 Fate, Border Collie, Maureen Korson
16": 2 competitors
20": 1 competitor 16003 Brisk, Border Collie, Katie Jordan
20036 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt 16028 Fate, Border Collie, Maureen Korson

20": 2 competitors

Rillg 2: Performance II Standard 20008 Kayak, Border Collie, Kristy Williams
20038 Stella, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau
16": 2 competitors 24m: 1 .
16015 Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft - compgtltor . .
16019 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa 24002 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

20": 1 competitor .
20029 Brody, , Susan Nascimento Ring 2: Performance I Snooker

16": 2 competitors
Ring 2: Starters Gamblers 16005 Pippin, Australian Shepherd, Anne Hubbard
16014 Kirra, Ryukyu, Cheryl Hutchings
8": 1 competitor
08006 Jack-Jack, Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan
Ring 2: Intro Snooker
16": 1 competitor
16003 Brisk, Border Collie, Katie Jordan 16": 1 competitor
12011 Hyzer, Australian Koolie, Cheryl Hutchings
20": 2 competitors
20008 Kayak, Border Collie, Kristy Williams

20038 Stella, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau Rlllg 2: Advanced Snooker
24": 1 compgtitor . o 16": 1 competitor
24002 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 16013 Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

20": 2 competitors
Ring 2: Performance I Gamblers 20004 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20036 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
16": 3 competitors
16005 Pippin, Australian Shepherd, Anne Hubbard

16014 Kirra, Ryukyu, Cheryl Hutchings Rlng 2: Performance II Snooker
16017 Jones, English Springer Spaniel, Cris Larson

16": 1 competitor

20": 1 competitor ) 16019 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
20029 Brody, , Susan Nascimento

. Ring 2: Starters Jumpers
Ring 2: Intro Gamblers g P
16": 1 it 8": 1 competitor
: competitor , , , 08006 Jack-Jack, Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan
12011 Hyzer, Australian Koolie, Cheryl Hutchings
16": 3 competitors
. 16003 Brisk, Border Collie, Katie Jordan
Rlng 2: Advanced Gamblers 16013 Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
16028 Fate, Border Collie, Maureen Korson
8": 1 competitor
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20":

20008
20019
20038

24":
24002

3

1

competitors

Kayak, Border Collie, Kristy Williams
Breezy, Border Collie, Amanda Pierre
Stella, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau

competitor
Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

8":
08001

16":
16005
16017

20":
20029

1

2

1

competitor
Munchkin, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Nascimento

competitors
Pippin, Australian Shepherd, Anne Hubbard
Jones, English Springer Spaniel, Cris Larson

competitor
Brody, , Susan Nascimento

Ring 2: Intro Jumpers

16":
12011

1

competitor
Hyzer, Australian Koolie, Cheryl Hutchings

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20":
20004
20036

2

competitors
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

Ring 2: Performance II Jumpers

16":
16014

1

competitor
Kirra, Ryukyu, Cheryl Hutchings
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